
 

 

 

 

 

 

Frenship vs. Coronado 

Plains Capital Plaza, Lubbock  

September 25, 2020 
 

 

4:00 Bell rings; make your way to the Band Hall 

 Change into WHITE rehearsal shirt, blue jeans, and black marching shoes 

 

4:20 Dinner with the Grill Team 

 

5:05 Uniform inspection (practice field) 

 

5:15 Load buses 

 

5:30 Depart Frenship 

 

6:00 Arrive Lowrey Field 

 Unload  

 

6:15 Stadium Entrance 

 

6:30 Seated in stadium 

 Pregame 

 

7:00 Kick off – Beat Coronado 

 No halftime Show 

 

9:30 (approx.) Game ends 

 Load truck/buses 

 

10:00 (approx.) Depart Lowrey Field 

 

10:30 (approx.) Arrive Frenship 

 Unload – Put away instruments – Go Home! 

 

 

 
Frenship ISD Police have requested that parents pick up students in the parking lot west of the 

Performing Arts Center (south of practice field), or in the lot north of the auto shop (by the tennis 

courts).  Please DO NOT block the entrance to the band hall or the ramp.  Our buses & trucks must 

have room to load/unload.  You may access the west parking lot via the road behind the band tower.  

UNIFORM: 

 

• WHITE rehearsal shirt 

• Blue jeans 

• Long black socks 

• Black marching shoes 

• Band Gaiter 


